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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

THE GLOBAL EDGE SCHOOL

SY.NO 145, IDPL EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY,, VASANTHNAGAR, KUKATPALLY,
MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI, TELANGANA - 500085

Mrs. Roshni Ramachandran
B.E, B.Ed
headmistress.vn@globaledgeschool.com

9966969078

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Trust-Certificate.pdf

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/NOC.pdf

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Recognition-Certificate-
1.pdf

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Building-Safety-
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BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
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Certificate.pdf

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Self-Certification.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Drinking-Water-and-
Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/Classwise-Strength-1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/Academic-Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/School-Management-
Committee-2.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://vasanthnagar.theglobaledgeschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Parent-Teacher-
Association.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mrs. Roshni Ramachandran

57
20
15

21

1.6:1

Kalyani Murthy Rapaka(B.Ed Special Education
Learning Disability -2020)

Kalyani Murthy Rapaka(B.Ed )
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2
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Roshni Ramachandran
Anita Ghoshal
Bommireddypalli Syamala
Chidirala Pavan Kumar
Chikkati Shivani

G Sri Archana

Lakshmi Nacharamma
M.Reena Rao
Satyavathi Nakkala
Sudarshan

Patan Shaheen Sultana
Kiran Reddy Puli

Sarayu Kurra

Bhargavi Mallela
Bhavani Sagiraju

Akanksha Dhruw

Headmistress

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

34 & 45

3&94

YES
20

53

B.E, B.Ed

MA( Sociology, English), B.Ed
B.Com, MBA, B.Ed
M.Sc(Math), B.Ed
M.Sc(Biochemistry), B.Ed
M.Com, B.Ed
MA(Telugu), B.Ed
MA(Geography), B.Ed
M.Sc(Botany), B.Ed
M.Li.Sc, B.Ed

MCA, B.Ed

MA(Hindi), B.Ed

B.Tech, ME(Environment
Engg.), B. Ed

M.Sc (Microbiology), B.Ed
M.Sc (Biotechnology), B.Ed

MFA (Master of Fine Arts)
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Alamuri Santa Devi

Yadlapati Anila

Aruna Juluri

B Anooradha

B Divyasree

Ch. Girvani

Harika Y

Kantamaneni Prathibha
Kunta Swapna
Paruchuri Vasavi

Parul Garg

S. Pushpalatha

Swetha Bura

Penmetsa Kalyani

R.Leela Krishna Kumari

Indana sai satya sri

Oruganti Swapna

A. Srividya
Amarjyothi Pati
Gampa Swapna

Javvadi Sri Durga

K M Lakshmi Chintalapudi
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PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

BA, MA (Hindi), Hindi Pandit
Training

MA(Telugu), TPT(Telugu Pandit
Training)

B.Sc, MCA, B.Ed
BA(English), B.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
B.A(Telugu), B.Ed
B.Tech(CSE), B.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
B.Tech(CSIT), B.Ed
B.Com, B. Ed
B.Sc, MCA

BA(Social and Telugu), B.Ed,
Frobels Teacher Training
Diploma

B.Tech(CSIT), B.Ed

MA (Hindi), HPT(Hindi Pandit
Training)

MA (Hindi), HPT(Hindi Pandit
Training)

B.Com, MBA, D.Ed

B.Com, PGDCA(Post
Graduation in Diploma and
Computer Applications)

B.Tech(IT), M.Tech
MSc (Medicinal Chemistry)
B.Tech(CSE)

BA, PPT(Pre Primary Teacher
Training)

B.Com, MBA (Finance),
PPTTC(Pre Primary Teacher
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Popuri Swathi

Ramya Raju Kakarlapudi
Shirisha

Sushmitha Juloori
Swathi Araveti

Rebecca. A

Ullengala Kranthi Kumar

Kalyani Murthy Rapaka

Bhagyalakshmi Murthy

Anitha Mahi

Vijayalakshmi.T

Sudhakar Rao
Venkatesh

Simhadri Sri Sai Lakshmi

Prasanna

Manish

Swetashree Sanapati

B Kiran

Benedict Judah

Beena
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Training Course), NTT(Nursery
Teacher Training)

B.Tech(CSIT)
B.Sc, MBA
B.Tech (Civil)
B.Tech(CSE)
M.Sc(Computers)
B.E(CSE), M.Tech
B.Tech(ECE)

B.Ed(Special Education
Learning Disability-2020), CRR
NO : A100150 (Valid Upto
2029)

B.Com, MSW(Master in Social
Work), M.Sc Psychology

M.Sc Psychology, PG diploma
in counseling and guidance
psychology

B.Com, TTPCD(Tutor Training
Program for Children with
Difficulties)

B.Com, M.P.Ed
B.P.Ed

B.Com, Dip P.Ed

B.A, NSNIS - National Institute
of Sports ( Taekwondo)

MA(Sociology), SVYASA
University Yoga Instruction
Course

B.Com, Diploma in Hip Hop

B.A, GRADE 1(Royal School of
Music)

B.Sc(Nursing)
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